

CREATIVE INDUSTRIES GRANT FUND SUBMISSION RELEASE

I, _____, the undersigned, am submitting Materials as part of my participation in the Creative Industries Grant Fund Program offered by Invest Atlanta pursuant to the following terms and conditions:

1. I understand and agree that my submission of any Materials (hereinafter defined as documents, data, information and concepts provided in any format) to Invest Atlanta to support the development of one or more creative works and/or businesses involving creative works is based upon my representation that I have full authority as the sole Owner of the right, title and interest in and to the Materials. I represent that I have the authority to make this submission; that the Materials do not infringe upon a third party's copyright, trademark or patent; that the Materials do not violate anyone's right of privacy nor is it defamatory.

2. I understand and agree that the Materials submitted will be distributed to individuals who may be members of the Creative Industries Advisory Board or otherwise involved in reviewing submissions. I understand and agree that many of such individuals are in similar industries and businesses and may be working on, or in the future may work on, similar projects. Nothing that I submit will be deemed to constitute a trade secret or otherwise be considered confidential. What I submit may be protected to some extent by trademark, copyright or patent law, but it may be that nothing is so protected. I understand and agree that I will have no rights by implication or based on an oral agreement.

3. I represent that I have registered or applied to register, all copyrights, trademarks and patents that I wish to protect or acted otherwise at the advice of my own counsel.

4. I understand and agree that no fiduciary or confidential relationship now exists or will ever exist between myself, Invest Atlanta, its employees, agents, or officials, or the Creative Industries Advisory Board by reason of this Release or the submission of Materials to Invest Atlanta. No express or implied agreements will exist between myself, Invest Atlanta, its employees, agents, or officials, or the Creative Industries Advisory Board as a consequence of this submission or conversations in reference thereto.



5. I further agree to indemnify and hold Invest Atlanta, its employees, agents, and officials, and the Creative Industries Advisory Board, harmless from any and all losses, including but not limited to, attorneys' fees arising from claims made against Invest Atlanta, its employees, agents, or officials, or the Creative Industries Advisory Board, based on the use or disclosure of any of the Materials on grounds that are inconsistent with the terms of this Release.

6. This Release shall be governed by the laws of the State of Georgia.

7. I hereby state that I have read and understand this agreement and that no oral representations of any kind have been made to me and that this agreement states the entire understanding with reference to the subject matter hereof. Any modification, alteration or waiver of any of the provisions of this agreement must be in writing and signed by the individual submitting Materials to Invest Atlanta as well as an authorized representative of Invest Atlanta.

Print: ______ Name of Individual Submitting Materials

Signature: _____

Date: _____

Date: _____

Signature: _____

ATLANTA DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY URBAN RESIDENTIAL FINANCE AUTHORITY DOWNTOWN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY ATLANTA URBAN REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY WWW.INVESTATLANTA.COM P 404.880.4100 | F 470.498.4100 133 Peachtree Street NE, Suite 2900 Atlanta, GA 30303